B. The reconciliations of carrying amount of financial assets transfered from December 31, 2017,

IAS 39, to January 1, 2018, IFRS 9, were as follows:

(a) Under IAS 39, the equity instruments, which were classified as: financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss, available-for-sale financial assets, financial assets at cost, amounting

to $17,143, $41,502 and $279,343, respectively, were reclassified as "financial assets at fair

value through profit or loss (equity instruments)" amounting to $363,792, increased retained

earnings and decreased other equity interest in the amounts of $48,817 and $23,013 under

IFRS 9.

(b) In line with the regulations of IFRS 9 on provision for impairment, accounts receivable was

reduced by $29,297, retained earnings decreased by $29,502 and non-controlling interest

increased by $205.

C. The reconciliation of allowance for impairment and provision from December 31, 2017, as these

are impaired under IAS 39, to January 1, 2018, as these are expected to be impaired under IFRS

9, are as follows:

 Financial

assets at fair

value through

profit or loss

 Available-

for-sale

financial

assets  Total

 Retained

earnings

 Other

equity

 Non-

controlling

interests

IAS 39 17,143$   41,502$   279,343$ 3,898,907$  4,236,895$ -$   -$   -$

Transferred into and

  measured at fair

  value through

  profit or loss 320,845   41,502)(   279,343)(   -   -   -   -   -

Fair value adjustment 25,804   -   -   -   25,804   48,817   23,013)(   -

Impairment loss

  adjustment -   -   -   29,297)(   29,297)(   29,502)(   -   205

IFRS 9 363,792$   -$   -$   3,869,610$  4,233,402$ 19,315$   23,013)($  205$

 Measured

at cost

 Accounts

receivable,

net

 Effects

~68~

D. The significant accounts as of December 31, 2017 and June 30, 2017 are as follows:

(a) Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

i. The Group recognised net gain of $302 and $2,765 on financial assets held for trading for

the three months and six months ended June 30, 2017.

ii. The Group recognised net gain of $39 and $149 on the call provision of convertible

corporate bonds issued by the Company for the three months and six months ended June

30, 2017.

iii. The Group has no financial assets at fair value through profit or loss pledged to others.